FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION	Docket No.: 04-080  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
Tab cottings by the second	PAIE	NTS ONL	Υ	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the second	<u> </u>	▼	•		
To the Director of the United State 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ates Patent and Trademark	Office: Please reco	rd the attached origin	and do our and	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	·	2. Name an	d address of receiv	in a coldinarity or copy thereof,	
Kjetil Børve			a address of receiv	ing party(ies):	
Aage Stori		Name: B	orealis Technology	oy	
Keith Redford					
Autoria		Address:	P.O. Box 330		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	) Yes 🛛 No				
Nature of conveyance:		_			
_					
Assignment     Assignment	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement					
_	Change of Name	City: Porv	00	State/Prov.:	
U Other		_ Country: 1			
Execution Data: Sentember 12, 244		Journay.		ZIP: 06101	
Execution Date: September 13, 200	<del></del>	- Additional name	e(s) & address(es)		
. Application number(s) or patent no	umb e == (=)			☐ Yes ☒ No	
If this document is less as	impers(s):				
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new applicatio	n, the execution o	date of the annicati	on io-	
Patent Application No. Fil	ing date			OIT IS.	
		B. Pa	tent No.(s)		
10/487,646 August 31, 2001				46	
		1		376	
				10487646	
				¥	
	Addition	_	_	490	
Name and address of northing	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ②	No		
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6 Total number	rofomuli	132	
	alleu.	J. Foral Humbe	a or applications an	d patents involved:	
Name: Christopher P. Singer	·			ĕ	
Registration No. 48,701		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
0 - 2 3 3 3 7 3 7 3 7 3 7 3 7 3 7 3 7 3 7 3	í _	Cholesod 4			
Address: McDonnell Rooknon HIL		_ =	- City excess or in	Sufficiency should be	

Address: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP credited or debited to deposit account 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3100 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: Chicago State/Prov: IL 13-2490 Country: US ZIP: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher P. Singer Name of Person Signing October 1, 2004

Signature

Date

06/09/2004

17:46

UJP Oberhausen > ipr.no@borealissroup.com

NUM259 D023

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Case No.: 04-080 inventors: Berve et al. Date of Execution of Application:

Serial No.: 10/487,646

International Filing Date: August 31, 2001

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

## BOREALIS TECHNOLOGY OY P.O. Box 330 06101 Porvoo Finland

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

## FROCESS FOR PREPARING CROSS-LINKED POLYOLEFINS

and identified as:

## Case No. 04-080

in the offices of McDonnell Bosenen Hulbert & Bergeoff and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any release or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignce.

The undersigned hereby anthorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.



NUM806

06/09/2004

17:46

UJP Oberhausen → ipr.noOborealisaroup.com

NUM259 0024

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patem will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made,

WITNESS my hand and seal this 13th day of Scotember 2004.
Rebl 2 Bg
Kjęti Børve
State of
County of
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
, 2004 by <u>Kietil Berve</u>
NOTARY PUBLIC

P**2**25

Ø6/	79/2004	17:46	VIP Oberhausen > ipr.noaborealisaroup.com	
çs	=			NUT259
	WITNESS II	ry hand and se	al this 13th day of September, 2004.	
			Keith Redford	rel.
	State of		V	
	County of		•	
	The	foregoing inst	nument was acknowledged before me this day of	
		<u>, 2004</u> by	Keith Redford.	

NOTARY PUBLIC

Ø6.	/09/2004	17:46	UJP Oberhause	¢n → i¤r.no@borealisaroum.com	NUM259	P026
eri.	~					
	WITNESS #	y hand and s	eal this <u>13</u> day o	of <u>September2004</u> Auge Stori		
	State of					
	County of					
	The	foregoing ins	trument was acknowle	edged before me this day of		
		, <u>2004</u> ł	ry <u>Aage Stori</u> .	•		
				NOTARY PUBLIC		

MEDONNELL, INTERNET MALEERTA STRONGFULP TOO BOOKER OPING CHICAGO BLANTE MANE

**RECORDED: 10/01/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015208 FRAME; 0142. 26